

21st September, 2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Communication
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400054

NSE CODE- "TGBHOTELS"

BSE Limited
Corporate Service Department
Floor 25, P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
SCRIP ID: BSE- 532845

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Authorized the Key Managerial Personnel ("KMP") of the Company for determining materiality of an event or information and /or for making disclosures to the Stock Exchange(s).

Pursuant to the applicable regulations of SEBI LODR (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the exchanges is hereby intimated that board of Directors of the company vide resolution passed on the 21st September, 2023 Authorized the Key Managerial Personnel ("KMP") of the Company for determining materiality of an event or information and /or for making disclosures to the Stock Exchange(s) as under.

(A) Authorised for determining materiality of an event or information and for making disclosures to the Stock Exchange(s):

Sr.	Name	Designation	Contact Details
No.			(Email Id)
1	Mr. Narendra Gurmukhdas Somani	Chairman & Managing	ns@tgbhotels.com
	(DIN: 00054229)	Director	

(B) Authorised for making disclosures to the Stock Exchange(s):

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Details (Email Id)
1	Mrs. Arpita Hardik Shah	Company Secretary & Compliance officer	cs@tgbhotels.com

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited

Narendra G. Somani Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00054229)

CIN: L55100GJ1999PLC036830